

HB20-1120 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 6, lines 26 and 27, strike "DIVISION OF CRIMINAL
2 JUSTICE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY FOR THE CREATION AND
3 ADMINISTRATION OF A GRANT" and substitute "COLORADO BUREAU OF
4 INVESTIGATION IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY".

5 Page 7, line 1, strike "PROGRAM".

6 Page 7, line 3, strike "24-33.5-524." and substitute "24-33.5-430".

7 Page 7, strike lines 18 through 27 and substitute:

8 "SECTION 4. In Colorado Revised Statutes, add 24-33.5-430 as
9 follows:

10 **24-33.5-430. Enhance effective investigation and prosecution**
11 **of computer-facilitated sexual exploitation of children - fund.**

12 (1) (a) THE BUREAU SHALL DEVELOP AND ACQUIRE, AND MAY ASSIST
13 OTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES WITH DEVELOPING AND ACQUIRING,
14 NECESSARY TECHNOLOGICAL OR EXPERT".

15 Page 8, lines 4 through 6, strike "GRANT RECIPIENTS SHALL USE THE
16 MONEY RECEIVED THROUGH THE GRANT PROGRAM FOR ANY EXPENSE
17 RELATED TO DEVELOPING OR ACQUIRING" and substitute "THE BUREAU
18 SHALL USE THE MONEY TO DEVELOP OR ACQUIRE, OR TO ASSIST OTHER
19 LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES WITH DEVELOPING OR ACQUIRING,".

20 Page 8, strike lines 9 through 18.

21 Page 8, line 19, strike "GRANT PROGRAM IS" and substitute "COSTS OF
22 PERFORMING THE FUNCTIONS OF THIS SECTION ARE".

23 Page 8, line 22, strike "DIVISION" and substitute "BUREAU".

24 Page 8, line 24, strike "DIVISION" and substitute "BUREAU".

25 Page 8, line 26, strike "DIVISION" and substitute "BUREAU".

26 Page 8, line 27, strike "MAKE GRANT PAYMENTS" and substitute "PERFORM
27 THE FUNCTIONS OF THIS SECTION".

28 Page 9, line 1, strike "DIVISION" and substitute "BUREAU".

29 Page 9, line 2, strike "PROGRAM" and substitute "PERFORMANCE OF THE
30 FUNCTIONS OF THIS SECTION".

31 Page 9, strike lines 4 through 10 and substitute:

32 "(4) THE BUREAU MAY PROMULGATE SUCH RULES AS MAY BE
33 NECESSARY TO PERFORM THE FUNCTIONS OF THIS SECTION.".

** *** ** *** **